



IEET

- 1. Name of conveying party: S.M. Jaleel & Company Ltd., a Trinidad corporation
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:

Brands and Beverages International Limited, a Nevis corporation P.O. Box 556 Main Street Charlestown, Nevis, West Indies

- 3. Nature of conveyance and execution date: Assignment of Marks dated as of and executed on May 1, 2001.
- 4. Trademark Registration Numbers:

two (2) Trademark Registration Numbers, as follows:



08-28-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #79

Reg. No. 2,171,399

Reg. No. 2,050,035

5. Mail correspondence concerning document to:

Edmund B. Burke, Esq. Kritzer & Levick, P.C. 6400 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 200 Atlanta, GA 30339

- 6. Total number of applications/ registrations involved: Two (2)
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41), enclosed: \$65.00. 8. Deposit account number: N/A
- 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

27 August 2001

Total Number of Pages for This Cover Sheet: One (1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002366 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, S.M. Jaleel & Company Ltd., a Trinidad corporation having an address of Otaheite Industrial Estate, South Oropouche, Trinidad, West Indies, has transferred any and all rights that it owns in the following trademarks:

Reg. No. 2,171,399 - CHUBBY and Design

Reg. No. 2,050,035 – Bottle Design and Appearance

to Brands and Beverages International Limited, a Nevis corporation having an address of P.O. Box 556, Main Street, Charlestown, Nevis, West Indies, together with the goodwill associated with the above-referenced marks and the registrations of the marks, all pursuant to an Agreement of Assignment, effective as of May 1, 2001 ("Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to evidence this transfer by an instrument suitable for public recordation; and

WHEREAS, such Assignment represents the final and complete terms between the parties with regard to such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, S.M. Jaleel & Company Ltd. hereby affirms that it has assigned to Brands and Beverages International Limited, effective May 1, 2001, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations of the marks, all pursuant to the Assignment as stipulated herein.

REEL: 002366 FRAME: 0019

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this notice of assignment in the public records with regard to the aforesaid trademark registrations.

S.M. JALEEL & COMPANY LTD.

Name: JINNAH ALI MOHAMMED

Title: DIRECTUR SECRETARY

Date: 22nd Augus a. 2001